
NIC Championship Meet 2023 - Girls Varsity

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Penn 00:20:11.10 23

2 Elkhart 00:21:40.39 88

3 South Bend Adams 00:21:44.72 97

4 South Bend St. Joseph 00:21:46.81 100

5 New Prairie 00:22:04.88 121

6 South Bend Riley 00:22:07.54 122

7 Bremen 00:24:42.28 197

8 Mishawaka Marian 00:25:13.88 209

9 John Glenn 00:24:43.80 215

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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NIC Championship Meet 2023 - Girls Varsity

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:20:11.10 6 23

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 997 Mary Eubank 00:18:44.72 1

2 2 13 Ari Balinnang 00:19:54.70 2

3 4 9 Gabby Smith 00:20:26.25 4

4 7 991 Aubrey Morgan 00:20:51.11 7

5 9 24 Janine Mbianda 00:20:58.74 9

6 11 26 Sia Grewal 00:21:08.84 (11)

2 Elkhart 00:21:40.39 7 88

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 100 Ashlyn Anderson 00:21:14.61 12

2 13 89 Valeria Cruz-Portillo 00:21:20.70 13

3 14 95 Alaina Dibley 00:21:22.71 14

4 17 92 Meghan Grasty 00:21:34.56 17

5 32 97 Brianna Canfield 00:22:49.35 32

6 43 96 Rosell Robles 00:24:11.67 (43)

7 44 98 Harley Eash 00:24:32.63 (44)

3 South Bend Adams 00:21:44.72 6 97

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 125 Agnes Hasler 00:20:41.03 6

2 15 114 Emily Shepherd 00:21:29.05 15

3 18 117 Rose Kelly 00:21:35.09 18

4 27 115 Lucy Garvey 00:22:15.86 27

5 31 112 Anna Borger 00:22:42.56 31

6 40 121 Caleigh Satterfield 00:23:33.35 (40)

4 South Bend St. Joseph 00:21:46.81 7 100

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 72 Isabella (Izzy) Frabutt 00:20:55.94 8

2 16 73 Mary (Molly) Bellia 00:21:31.44 16

3 19 77 Cathy Lutz 00:21:39.36 19

4 24 68 Rebecca Anatolios 00:21:57.84 24

5 33 71 Sara Prokop 00:22:49.45 33

6 36 67 Addyson (Addy) Farmer 00:23:21.66 (36)

7 41 76 Anna Hill 00:23:53.06 (41)

5 New Prairie 00:22:04.88 7 121

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 976 Elaine Zelasko 00:21:48.15 20

2 22 981 Natalie Klemczak 00:21:50.52 22

3 25 972 Emma TRUE 00:22:13.76 25

4 26 971 Margaret Kieszkowski 00:22:14.37 26

5 28 979 Megan Lanchsweerdt 00:22:17.64 28

6 29 982 Isabella Beall 00:22:19.39 (29)

7 35 978 Jillian Firanek 00:22:52.02 (35)

6 South Bend Riley 00:22:07.54 7 122

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 40 Annika Retana 00:20:34.04 5

2 21 44 Morgan Wittrock 00:21:48.80 21

3 23 50 Stella Mowery 00:21:51.84 23

4 34 45 Meghan Freitag 00:22:51.81 34
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NIC Championship Meet 2023 - Girls Varsity

5 39 46 Abigail Wittrock 00:23:31.20 39

6 45 48 Chloe Whitmer 00:24:56.10 (45)

7 47 47 Teresa Alvarez 00:25:34.46 (47)

7 Bremen 00:24:42.28 5 197

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 83 Hallie Klockow 00:20:21.48 3

2 37 86 Michaela Berger 00:23:23.67 37

3 48 82 Lauren Hartsell 00:25:42.89 48

4 54 84 Amber Barber 00:26:59.45 54

5 55 85 Sarah Stine 00:27:03.90 55

8 Mishawaka Marian 00:25:13.88 7 209

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 60 Deirdre Tomasek 00:21:00.81 10

2 46 58 Valerie Donndelinger 00:25:28.20 46

3 50 53 Grace Henry 00:26:23.64 50

4 51 61 Lilly Malinowski 00:26:35.61 51

5 52 62 Ewoyn Coman 00:26:41.13 52

6 53 59 Brady Demoras 00:26:55.74 (53)

7 57 55 Nia Gerwels 00:28:43.38 (57)

9 John Glenn 00:24:43.80 5 215

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 30 33 Ciara Vincent 00:22:32.82 30

2 38 30 Sammy Walker 00:23:29.46 38

3 42 36 Lydia Goodsell 00:24:08.01 42

4 49 32 Kinley Macleod 00:26:06.36 49

5 56 31 Alivia Turnage 00:27:22.36 56
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NIC Championship Meet 2023 - Girls Varsity

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 997 Mary Eubank SR 00:18:44.72 Penn

2 2 13 Ari Balinnang SO 00:19:54.70 Penn

3 3 83 Hallie Klockow SR 00:20:21.48 Bremen

4 4 9 Gabby Smith SO 00:20:26.25 Penn

5 5 40 Annika Retana SO 00:20:34.04 South Bend Riley

6 6 125 Agnes Hasler FR 00:20:41.03 South Bend Adams

7 7 991 Aubrey Morgan JR 00:20:51.11 Penn

8 8 72 Isabella (Izzy) Frabutt SO 00:20:55.94 South Bend St. Joseph

9 9 24 Janine Mbianda JR 00:20:58.74 Penn

10 10 60 Deirdre Tomasek SR 00:21:00.81 Mishawaka Marian

11 (11) 26 Sia Grewal SR 00:21:08.84 Penn

12 12 100 Ashlyn Anderson SR 00:21:14.61 Elkhart

13 13 89 Valeria Cruz-Portillo JR 00:21:20.70 Elkhart

14 14 95 Alaina Dibley JR 00:21:22.71 Elkhart

15 15 114 Emily Shepherd JR 00:21:29.05 South Bend Adams

16 16 73 Mary (Molly) Bellia SR 00:21:31.44 South Bend St. Joseph

17 17 92 Meghan Grasty JR 00:21:34.56 Elkhart

18 18 117 Rose Kelly SO 00:21:35.09 South Bend Adams

19 19 77 Cathy Lutz FR 00:21:39.36 South Bend St. Joseph

20 20 976 Elaine Zelasko JR 00:21:48.15 New Prairie

21 21 44 Morgan Wittrock SO 00:21:48.80 South Bend Riley

22 22 981 Natalie Klemczak FR 00:21:50.52 New Prairie

23 23 50 Stella Mowery JR 00:21:51.84 South Bend Riley

24 24 68 Rebecca Anatolios FR 00:21:57.84 South Bend St. Joseph

25 25 972 Emma TRUE JR 00:22:13.76 New Prairie

26 26 971 Margaret Kieszkowski JR 00:22:14.37 New Prairie

27 27 115 Lucy Garvey FR 00:22:15.86 South Bend Adams

28 28 979 Megan Lanchsweerdt SO 00:22:17.64 New Prairie

29 (29) 982 Isabella Beall SR 00:22:19.39 New Prairie

30 30 33 Ciara Vincent JR 00:22:32.82 John Glenn

31 31 112 Anna Borger SR 00:22:42.56 South Bend Adams

32 32 97 Brianna Canfield FR 00:22:49.35 Elkhart

33 33 71 Sara Prokop SR 00:22:49.45 South Bend St. Joseph

34 34 45 Meghan Freitag SO 00:22:51.81 South Bend Riley

35 (35) 978 Jillian Firanek FR 00:22:52.02 New Prairie

36 (36) 67 Addyson (Addy) Farmer JR 00:23:21.66 South Bend St. Joseph

37 37 86 Michaela Berger SR 00:23:23.67 Bremen

38 38 30 Sammy Walker SO 00:23:29.46 John Glenn

39 39 46 Abigail Wittrock SO 00:23:31.20 South Bend Riley

40 (40) 121 Caleigh Satterfield JR 00:23:33.35 South Bend Adams

41 (41) 76 Anna Hill SR 00:23:53.06 South Bend St. Joseph

42 42 36 Lydia Goodsell FR 00:24:08.01 John Glenn

43 (43) 96 Rosell Robles FR 00:24:11.67 Elkhart

44 (44) 98 Harley Eash JR 00:24:32.63 Elkhart

45 (45) 48 Chloe Whitmer SO 00:24:56.10 South Bend Riley

46 46 58 Valerie Donndelinger JR 00:25:28.20 Mishawaka Marian

47 (47) 47 Teresa Alvarez JR 00:25:34.46 South Bend Riley

48 48 82 Lauren Hartsell FR 00:25:42.89 Bremen

49 49 32 Kinley Macleod SO 00:26:06.36 John Glenn

50 50 53 Grace Henry JR 00:26:23.64 Mishawaka Marian

51 51 61 Lilly Malinowski SO 00:26:35.61 Mishawaka Marian

Watt's My Time Printed: 9/30/2023 11:09:01 AM Page: 4 of 5



NIC Championship Meet 2023 - Girls Varsity

52 52 62 Ewoyn Coman FR 00:26:41.13 Mishawaka Marian

53 (53) 59 Brady Demoras FR 00:26:55.74 Mishawaka Marian

54 54 84 Amber Barber SR 00:26:59.45 Bremen

55 55 85 Sarah Stine SR 00:27:03.90 Bremen

56 56 31 Alivia Turnage JR 00:27:22.36 John Glenn

57 (57) 55 Nia Gerwels SO 00:28:43.38 Mishawaka Marian
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